	01-23-2002
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) REC (Rev. 03/01) T OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	101956157
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	uernarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ARIZONA MIST, INC.	Name: FOGCO SYSTEMS, INC.
ARTBONA MIDI, INC.	Internal
Association	Address:
marriador(o)	Street Address: 1051 N. Fiesta Blvd.
General Partnership Limited Parti  Corporation-State	City: Gilbert State: Arizona Zip: 85233
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Ves XII No.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Arizona
Security Agreement	of Name Other
Other	representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No
Execution Date: 16 November 2001.	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
76/092,558	2,348,696; 2,434,488
Additional nu	ımber(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🖏 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jordan M. Meschkow	
1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00
Internal Address:	□ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □
/2002 GTOH11 00000221 76092558	
:N81 40.00 DP \ :N82 50.00 DP \	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5727 N. Seventh St.	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 409	
CityPhoenix State: Arizona Zip:8	5 0 1 4 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Jordan M. Meschkow  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date	
rotal number of pages including dover sheet, attentionist and document.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND/OR SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, ARIZONA MIST, INC., an Arizona Corporation, doing business at 1051 North Fiesta Blvd., Gilbert, Arizona 85233, is the owner of the following trademark(s) and or service mark(s) now registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

## REGISTERED MARKS

MarkRegistration No.Date of RegistrationDESERT FOG2,348,696May 9, 2000MISTSCAPING2,434,488March 13, 2001

## PENDING MARKS

Mark Serial No. Filing Date
NATURE'S WAY 76/092,558 July 20,2000

And;

WHEREAS, FOGCO SYSTEMS, INC., an Arizona Corporation, having offices at 1051 North Fiesta Blvd., Gilbert, Arizona 85233, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ARIZONA MIST, INC. hereby assigns to FOGCO SYSTEMS, INC. all right, title, and interest in the United States and anywhere else in the World in and to said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and any registrations thereof, and any foreign applications or registrations for the same marks under the same conditions.

ARIZONA MIST, INC.

11-16-01

DATE

Garya Mist, INC.

ARIZONA MIST, INC.

2001, personally appeared Garya Mist, 2001, personally appeare

On this 16 day of November, 2001, personally appeared Gary F. Wintering, to me known and known to me to be the President of ARIZONA MIST, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duty received.

VERONICA LYNN TAPIA Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires Nov. 5, 2002

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0388

na Dynn Japia